
Item G12
#2001-311 Approving Change Order for Engineering Services for 
Wading Pools

The  Parks & Recreation Department has developed Change Order #1 to the contract for 
Engineering Services for the Wading Pool Project . The contract was awarded to Olsson 
Associates, Grand Island, Nebraska, on  January 1, 2001 in the amount of $36,262.00.  The 
net increase of Change Order #1 is $8,129.36, which allows for costs associated with the 
modification of the wading pool design and filing fees as required by the Nebraska State 
Health Department. The revised contract amount will be $44,391.36. Approval is 
recommended.

Tuesday, November 06, 2001

Council Session

City of Grand Island

Council.Now - WindStone Inc.



  Approved as to Form ?  
_______________
  November 6, 2001 ?   City Attorney

R E S O L U T I O N   2001-311

WHEREAS, on January 10, 2000, by Resolution 2000-4, the City Council for the City of
Grand Island awarded the proposal for engineering services for construction of wading pools at Lincoln
Park, Pier Park and Grace Abbott Park to Olsson Associates of Grand Island, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modifications to the work to be performed by
Olsson Associates are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modifications for this project will increase the contract
amount by $8,129.36, for a revised contract amount of $44,391.36.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1, between the City of Grand Island and Olsson Associates to
provide the following modifications:

Amount
Filing fees for plans and specifications sent to the State of Nebraska .......................................... $ 1,450.00
Re-bid plan revisions, plan duplication services and additional design work.....................................6,679.36

- - -

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Island, Nebraska on November 6, 2001.

____________________________________
RaNae Edwards, City Clerk


